STATISTICS:

MPD Arrests
Calls For Service
Dispatch Calls
MPD Accidents
Grant Hours Worked

INCIDENTS OF NOTE:
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POLICE DEPARTMENT

AUGUST 2019 MONTHLY REPORT

AUGUST AUGUST +/-
2018 2019
104 69 -35
1605 1260 -345
2658 2326 -332
22 25 3
35 23 -12

*Conducted Staff Active Shooter training for Lincoln Elementary
*Conducted Staff Active Shooter training for Harding Elementary
*Conducted Staff Active Shooter training for Central Intermediate
*Conducted Staff Active Shooter training for MR Junior High School
*Conducted Staff Active Shooter training for MRHS

*|nternet Safety Talk was given at Central Intermediate for the 6™ grade class
*Active Shooter training was conducted for the students at Harding Elementary

*Active Shooter training was conducted for Central Intermediate students

*MC Freshman Walk Out was held with no incidents

STAFF TRAINING:
None

EQUIPMENT RELATED ISSUES:

None

Respectfully Submitted,
Chief Joe Switzer
Monmouth Police Department

2018
YTD
TOTAL

579
11378
19977

185
206.5

2019
YTD
TOTAL

546
10836
18655

174

181

YTD
+/-

-33
-542
-1322
-11
-26



