

# POLICE DEPARTMENT AUGUST 2019 MONTHLY REPORT

### STATISTICS:

			2018	2019	
			YTD	YTD	YTD
AUGUST	AUGUST	+/-	TOTAL	TOTAL	+/-
2018	2019				
104	69	-35	579	546	-33
1605	1260	-345	11378	10836	-542
2658	2326	-332	19977	18655	-1322
22	25	3	185	174	-11
35	23	-12	206.5	181	-26
	2018 104 1605 2658 22	2018       2019         104       69         1605       1260         2658       2326         22       25	2018       2019         104       69       -35         1605       1260       -345         2658       2326       -332         22       25       3	AUGUST AUGUST +/- TOTAL  2018 2019  104 69 -35 579  1605 1260 -345 11378  2658 2326 -332 19977  22 25 3 185	AUGUST AUGUST +/- TOTAL TOTAL  2018 2019  104 69 -35 579 546  1605 1260 -345 11378 10836  2658 2326 -332 19977 18655  22 25 3 185 174

#### **INCIDENTS OF NOTE:**

- \*Conducted Staff Active Shooter training for Lincoln Elementary
- \*Conducted Staff Active Shooter training for Harding Elementary
- \*Conducted Staff Active Shooter training for Central Intermediate
- \*Conducted Staff Active Shooter training for MR Junior High School
- \*Conducted Staff Active Shooter training for MRHS
- \*Internet Safety Talk was given at Central Intermediate for the  $6^{th}$  grade class
- \*Active Shooter training was conducted for the students at Harding Elementary
- \*Active Shooter training was conducted for Central Intermediate students
- \*MC Freshman Walk Out was held with no incidents

## STAFF TRAINING:

None

## **EQUIPMENT RELATED ISSUES:**

None

Respectfully Submitted, Chief Joe Switzer Monmouth Police Department